Fastback Invitational
Mt. SAC - Hilmer Lodge Stadium

Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - Overall

Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ?, St. John Bosco (SS) 92 3410 650 453 0:33 9-21-23-35-48-184-206 7-14-16-23-32-125-137
2 a Mission Viejo (SS) 131 3435 655 457  0:55 6-16-28-54-85-95-115 5-10-20-36-60-68-83
3 Brea Olinda (SS) 139 35:02  7:01 501 0:26 17-30-39-58-64-72-86 11-21-25-39-43-48-61
4 5§~ Westlake (SS) 150 3446  6:58  4:58 1:03 2-22-42-73-81-101-158 1-15-28-49-57-72-111
5 Chaminade (SS) 152 3509 7:02 502 0:28 25-27-38-60-74-92-113 18-19-24-41-50-66-82
6 w Walnut (SS) 183 3513 703 502 1:.04 3-50-55-69-89-180-189 2-33-37-47-64-122-128
7 5. Fountain Valley (SS) 236 3536  7.08 506 1:29 4-10-78-106-140-145 3-8-54-75-96-101
8 ﬁ Fullerton Union (SS) 293 3642 721 515 0:37 41-43-99-112-120-178-185 27-29-70-81-86-121-126
9 % Arroyo (SS) 295 3651 7223 516 0:07 75-80-83-87-94-156-160 51-56-59-62-67-109-113
10 ﬁ- Orange Lutheran (SS) 305 36:48 722 516 1:09 19-44-108-109-155 12-30-77-78-108
11 St. Francis (SS) 319 315 727 520 2:24 5-20-57-172-219-224-229 4-13-38-119-145-146-147

12 :" Granite Hills (SS) 327 311 727 519 0:45 53-59-88-126-144-162-202 35-40-63-89-100-114-135
13 ‘@ Don Lugo (SS) 334 3717 728 520 1:20  24-52-103-128-176-186-199 17-34-73-90-120-127-132
14 Vé Valley Christian 379 3743 733 524 1:08  14-104-131-147-148-195-234 9-74-91-102-103-130-150
Cerritos (SS)
15 % North Torrance (SS) 386 3749 734 525 0:31  76-100-110-123-141-143-154 52-71-79-87-97-99-107
16 gE Crean Lutheran (SS) 396 3800 736 526 1:02  34-107-134-139-157-197-205 22-76-93-95-110-131-136
17 4%“ Upland (SS) 398 3820 740 529 1:23 62-66-79-170-208 42-45-55-117-139
18 & Simi Valley (SS) 404 41:40 820 558 5:01 40-45-133-138-264 26-31-92-94-161
19 % Diamond Bar (SS) 425 3817 740 529 1:57 7-90-149-166-201-214 6-65-104-116-134-143
20 :-Isusr;tington Beach 453 3838 744 532 1:.01 67-116-117-164-182 46-84-85-115-123
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results

Schurr (SS)

T3 San Jacinto (SS)

Rancho Verde (SS)
Rosemead (SS)
Costa Mesa (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)

Rancho Cucamonga
(SS)

Newport Harbor (SS)

Esperanza (SS)

l West Covina (SS)

Laguna Beach (SS)
La Salle (SS)

Garfield (James A.)
(LA)

South EI Monte (SS)

Bishop Montgomery

" (8S)

West Adams Prep (LA)
Salesian (B) (SS)
Crespi (SS)

Cajon (SS)

Heritage Christian
Northridge (SS)

Edison (SS)

§ JSerra Catholic (SS)

Western (SS)

St. Paul (SS)

543

543

590

629

645

40:38  8:08 549 145
42:58  8:36  6:09 3:32
40:45 809 550 0:57
46:17 916  6:37 419
41:53  8:23 559 0:50
271:35 654 456
2854 714 510
30:05 732 523
30:56 744 532
31:01 746 5:33
31:11 748 535
32:.08 802 545
3215 804 546
33:00 815 554
34:24 836 6:09
36:33 909 6:32
21:37 713 509
22:41 7:34 524
22:45 735 525
2413 805 546
1514  7:31 527
16:.07  8:.04 546
16:21 811 551
17:45 853  6:21

- Overall

Finish Order
97-111-159-200-233-236-238
65-77-209-230-259-261
124-150-171-207-211-235-240
82-142-248-254-262-265
151-183-194-212-215-246
8-31-46-47

13-33-118-125

1-114-137-198
49-51-153-221
91-105-122-204
37-84-169-218
11-132-192-237

98-130-168-227

129-175-177-225

12-190-247-252

167-231-249-251
61-63-70
56-68-188
15-32-228

121-179-196

18-203
161-174
102-223

71-258

Scoring Order
69-80-112-133-149-152-153
44-53-140-148-158-159
88-105-118-138-141-151-154
58-98-156-157-160-162
106-124-129-142-144-155
4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners
4 Runners
4 Runners
4 Runners
4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners

2 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP Chaffey (SS) 18:38 9119 640 36-263 2 Runners

DNP @ Norco (SS) 6:51 6:51  4:54 26 1 Runner

DNP I@' Yucaipa (SS) 6:52 6:52 454 29 1 Runner
—
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Kenny Wanlass 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 6:16.6 36 John Payne 12 Chaffey (SS) 6:57.4
2 KC Barber 12 Westlake (SS) 6:17.7 1 37 Christopher Drews 12 Laguna Beach (SS) 6:59.1
3 Joshua Razo 12 Walnut (SS) 6:20.8 2 38 Aiden Weinstein 11 Chaminade (SS) 6596 24
4  Benjamin Prado 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 6:20.8 3 39 Jesus Damian 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 6:59.8 25
5 Hayden Owen 12 St Francis (SS)  6:25.2 4 40 John Castro 12 SimiValley (8S)  7:00.1 26
6 Caleb Mcdaniel 12 Mission Viejo (SS)  6:28.8 5 41 Nathan Limon 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 7:00.2 27
7 Simon Worku 12 Diamond Bar (SS)  6:30.1 6 42 Richard Hoffmann 1" Westlake (SS) 7.020 28
8 Ethan Romero 12 Citrus Valley (SS)  6:30.6 43 Alejandro Hernandez 11  Fullerton Union (SS) 7:03.2 29
9 Aiden Aldana 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 6:32.1 7 44  Joseph O'Donnell 12 Orange Lutheran  7:036 30
10 Luke Dias 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 6:36.0 8 (SS)
T Mo e 12 La Salle (SS) 6:39.3 45 Jacob Arroyo 11 SimiValley (SS)  7:.040 31
12 Matthew Shanahan 11 Bishop Montgomery  6:40.7 46 Nate Caliva 12 Citrus Valley (S8)  7:04.0
(SS) 47 Aidan Sturtevant 12 Citrus Valley (SS)  7:04.5
13 Jacob Orta 12 Rancho Cucamonga 6:42.0 48 Mateo Pacheco 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 7:04.7 32
(SS) 49  Anthony Aquino 11 Esperanza (SS)  7:04.8
14 Matthew Kubler 12 Vgl“;%tg:f(';g‘;” 6dde 9 50 Dorninic Behar 12 Wahut(SS)  7:049 33
15 Vicente Quiroz Jr. 12 Cajon (SS) 6:44.7 31 Jack Wachter I Esperanza (SS)  7:05.0
16 NathanielDenny 11 Mission Viejo (SS) 6:448 10 52 Edward Lopez 12 Donlugo(SS) — 7:052 34
53 Nolan Torres 11 Granite Hills (SS)  7:054 35

17 Dominick Garcia 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 6455 11
18 Wylie Cleugh 12 Edison (SS) 6:46.4
19 Jackson Schaller 12 Orange Lutheran  6:46.5 12

54 Parker Veravanich 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  7:06.1 36
55 Maurice Dimaranan 12 Walnut (SS) 7.078 37

(SS) 56 James Maddox 12 Crespi (SS) 7:09.1
20 Luke Metcalf 11 StFrancis (SS)  6:466 13 57 Noe Barazza 12 StFrancs(SS) ~ 7:095 38
21 Harold Munoz 12 St.JohnBosco (SS) 6:46.6 14 58 Michael Galentine 12 BreaOlinda (SS) ~ 7:09.7 39
22 Luke Morgan 12 Westlake (SS) 6:48.5 15 59 EstebanHernandez 12  Granite Hills (SS)  7:09.8 40
23 Issac Becerra SR St. John Bosco (SS) 6:49.3 16 60 Victor Quiroz 10 Chaminade (SS) ~ 7:104 41

24 Jordan Berkley 12 Donlugo(SS) 6499 17 61 Max Lopez 12 Salesian (B) (SS) ~ 7:104
25 Lorenzo Campos 12 Chaminade (SS)  6:50.1 18 62 Noah Leyba 12 Upland (SS) 7107 42

26 Connor Lyall 12 Norco (SS) 6:50.6 63 Giancarlo Herrera 12 Salesian (B) (SS)  7:10.9
27 Jasper Carlson 12 Chaminade (S5) 6:51.0 19 64 Michael Muro 11 BreaOlinda(SS)  7:11.5 43
28 Matthew Glick 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  6:51.2 20 65 Oscar Wences 12 SanJacinto (SS) 7123 44
29 Jose Linares 12 Yucaipa (SS) 6:51.5 66 Joseph Chavarria 12 Upland (SS) 7126 45
30 Evan Mayo 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 6552 21 67 Chance Callinan 12 Huntington Beach  7:13.3 46

SS

31 Kalani Daniel 12 Citrus Valley (SS)  6:55.5 68 | G i c ( ')SS 7141
32 Jacob Mendiola 12 Cajon(SS)  6:55.8 = é‘ala‘; Buzmal? 12 wrisplt(ss) a4

33 Logan Reinhold 12 Rancho Cucamonga 6:55.8 ?e osanke alnu( ) o

(SS) 70 Elias Calderon 12 Salesian (B) (SS) 7:14.8

34 Hayden Rivas 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 6:56.3 22 7 JoshuaMelendez 12 St.Paul(SS) 7151
35 Andrew Perez 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 6:56.9 23 72 Austin Yamamoto 11 BreaOlinda (SS)  7:16.0 48
73 Carter Cox 12 Westlake (SS) 7174 49
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Place Name

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108

109

Adler Dillman
Marlon Hernandez
Aidan Gallagher
Alex Diaz

Zachary Smilor
Ethan Tzec
Dominick Huerta
Michael Rittmaster
Aidan Nguyen
Lawrence Ho
Theo Drews
Finlay Galindo
Luis Velasco
Bryan Rodas
Phillip Hernandez
Joshua Laurel
Isaac Hui

Rudy Ramirez
Nathan Galvan
Joshua Ramirez
Degas Peters
Jack Hulse

Jared Corona
Marco Rodriguez
Christopher Marquez

Troy Fernandez
Evan Kishaba
Anthony Hurtado
Damian Castillo
Camron Della
Steven Nour

Joshua Medina
Andrew Hernandez
David Whitney
Ronan Santaniello

Joshua Wonderlick
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

Grade
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
1
11
12
1
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
1
11
11
12

12
12
12
12
11
12

12
12
11
12

12

Individual
Team Time
Chaminade (SS)  7:17.6
Arroyo (SS) 7:18.9
North Torrance (SS) 7:19.0

San Jacinto (SS)  7:19.2

Fountain Valley (SS) 7:19.7
Upland (SS) 7:19.9
Arroyo (SS) 7:19.9

Westlake (SS) 7:20.1
Rosemead (SS)  7:20.5
Arroyo (SS) 7:21.7

Laguna Beach (SS) 7:21.9

Mission Viejo (SS)  7:23.4

Brea Olinda (SS)  7:23.7

Arroyo (SS) 7:24.0
Granite Hills (SS)  7:24.1
Walnut (SS) 7:24.3
Diamond Bar (SS)  7:24.5
West Covina (SS)  7:24.8
Chaminade (SS)  7:25.7
Brea Olinda (SS)  7:25.8
Arroyo (SS) 7:25.8
Mission Viejo (SS)  7:26.3
Brea Olinda (SS)  7:26.3
Schurr (SS) 7:27.3
Garfield (James A.)  7:27.5
(LA)
Fullerton Union (SS) 7:27.9
North Torrance (SS) 7:28.3
Westlake (SS) 7:28.5
Western (SS) 7:28.7
Don Lugo (SS) 7:29.1
Valley Christian 7:29.6
Cerritos (SS)

West Covina (SS)  7:29.9
Fountain Valley (SS) 7:30.4
Crean Lutheran (SS) 7:30.7

Orange Lutheran  7:30.7

(SS)
Orange Lutheran ~ 7:31.0
(SS)

9/3/2022 -
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
50 110 Evan lto 12
51 111 Jordy Ajanel 12
52 112 Nathan Karcher 1"
53 113 Harrison Soria 12
54 114 Gianni 12
55 Castro-Sanchez
56 115 Kaleb Sparks 1
57 116 Garrett Headley 12
58
117 Zachary Headley 12
59
118 Kristian Martinez 12
60
61 119 Dylan Hooper 12
62 120 Daniel Frausto 12
63 121 Hezekiah Bergara 12
64
65 122 Seth Reyes 12
123 Brady Tamanaha 1"
66 124 Christopher Valle 1
125 Nahum Gebreab 12
67 126 Jose Pena 1
Gt 127 Skylar Lewis 12
128 Gustavo Gonzalez 12
- 129 Joshua Chinguindo 11
130 Carmelo Rodriguez 12
70 131 Matthew Veeke 1
71
72 132 Keanu Widjaja 11
133 Ashton Moore 12
73 134 Tyler Burkhart 11
74 135 Nick Clemens 12
136 Joseph Vasquez 1"
137 Jordy Tellez 12
7 138 Leo Zamora 1
76 139 Russell Mo 12
" 140 Jonathan Tran 13
78 141 Joel An 11
142 Kent Chen 12

Team
North Torrance (SS)
Schurr (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
Newport Harbor (SS)

Mission Viejo (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Rancho Cucamonga
(SS)

Mission Viejo (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)

Heritage Christian
Northridge (SS)

West Covina (SS)
North Torrance (SS)
Rancho Verde (SS)

Rancho Cucamonga
(SS)

Granite Hills (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
South EI Monte (SS)

Garfield (James A.)
(LA)

Valley Christian
Cerritos (SS)

La Salle (SS)
Simi Valley (SS)
Crean Lutheran (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Newport Harbor (SS)
Simi Valley (SS)
Crean Lutheran (SS)
Fountain Valley (SS)
North Torrance (SS)
Rosemead (SS)

Time  Points
7329 79
7:33.0 80
7332 81
7:33.8 82
7:33.9

7:344 83
7345 84
7:347 85
7:354

7:354

7:36.7 86
7:38.1

7:38.6

7:39.0 87
7392 88
7:40.3

7409 89
7:40.9

7427 90
7:43.9

7:44.5

7:451 91
7:45.9

7:46.0 92
7463 93
7:46.8

7:48.0

7:48.5

7487 94
7487 95
7:49.1 96
7493 97
7495 98
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
143 Ervin Vu 11 North Torrance (SS) 7:49.8 99 177 Alfred Hernandez 12 South El Monte (SS) 8:09.5
144 Nicholas Rice 12 Granite Hills (SS)  7:50.3 100 178 Seth Sanders 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 8:09.7 121
145 Brandon Bivens 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 7:50.9 101 179 Kyler Hart 11 Heritage Christian ~ 8:10.1
146 Jairo Garcia 12 BreaOlinda(SS)  7:51.1 Northridge (SS)
147 Caleb O'Conner 11 Valley Christian ~ 7:51.3 102 180 Constantine Serrano 12 Walnut (SS) 8104 122
Cerritos (SS) 181 Dashiell Buhrley 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  8:10.8
148 Peter Kolostian 12 Valley Christian 7517 103 182 Cooper Headley 12 Huntington Beach  8:14.2 123
Cerritos (SS) (8S)
149 Spencer Song 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 7:53.1 104 183 Diego Constantino 11 CostaMesa (SS) 8143 124
150 Diego Tierrafria 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 7:53.8 105 184 David Santizo 12 St. John Bosco (SS) 8:146 125
151 Bryan Cerros 11 CostaMesa(SS) 7:54.1 106 185 Carlos Martinez 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 8:15.6 126
152 Michael Rubeiz 12 Chaminade (SS)  7:54.6 186 Miguel Dominguez 12 Don Lugo (SS) 8157 127
153 Alberto Gutierrez 11 Esperanza (SS)  7:54.7 187 Demetri Garcia 11 BreaOlinda (SS)  8:16.3
154 Jayden Ikeda 11 North Torrance (SS) 7:54.9 107 188 Jacob Gonzales 12 Crespi (SS) 8:17.1
155 Joel Borton 11 Orange Lutheran ~ 7:55.5 108 189 Bryce Tang 13 Walnut (SS) 8180 128
(SS) 190 Ricky Feibig 11 Bishop Montgomery  8:19.0
156 Christopher Martinez 12 Arroyo (SS) 756.2 109 (SS)
157 Christian La Motte 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 7:57.5 110 191 Jim Chen 11 Arroyo (SS) 8:19.5
158 Luke Jones 12 Westlake (SS) 7577 111 192 Connor Brucker 1" La Salle (SS) 8:19.8
159 Brendan Quan 12 Schurr (SS) 7584 112 193 Jadon Zhu 12 Walnut (SS) 8:21.4
160 Damian Casillas 1 Arroyo (SS) 7587 113 194 Kieran Bonchonsky 11 Costa Mesa (SS)  8:22.7 129
161 Anthony Arriola 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 7:58.8 195 Roman Garcia 1 Valley Christian ~ 8:23.0 130
162 Lukas Garcia 9 GranteHils (S5) 7:589 114 Certitos (SS)
163 Dominic Borja 12 Chaminade (SS)  7:59.9 196 Noah Yim M Hﬁgfﬁ?dggr('gtéa)” 8:24.4
164 William Van Leeuwen 12 Huntmg(;;osn) Beach 8:01.1 115 197 Noah Rueter 12 Crean Lutheran (SS) 8247 131
165 Devin Ruelas 11 Arroyo (SS) 8:01.7 198 Will Schmieder 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 8:25.1
166 Anthony Ruiz 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 8:01.8 116 199 Alexis Agular 1 Donlugo(SS) 8267 132
167 Angel Sanchez 11 West Adams Prep  8:02.0 200 Angel Lopez 12 Schurr (SS) 8:268 133
(LA) 201 Paul Pacis 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 8:26.9 134
168 Matthew Guzman 12 Garfield (James A.)  8:02.4 202 Daniel Chavez 12 Cranite Hills (SS)  8:27.3 135
(LA) 203 Gavin Greninger 12 Edison (3S) 8275
169 I\cﬂraacrmlnnin 10 Laguna Beach (SS)  8:02.9 204 Jeremy Chen 11 WestCovina (SS)  8:27.5
170 Anthony Garrigo 12 Upland (SS) 8035 117 205 B(.Jbby Westelrfeld 12 Crean Lutheran (SS) 8:28.8 136
171 Cashous Cole 11 RanchoVerde (S§) 8040 118 206 Ricardo Rodriguez 12 St. John Bosco (SS) 8:30.5 137
172 John Hyl 12 StFrancs(SS) 8051 119 207 Raul Olmedo 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 8:31.1 138
173 Cipi Acebo 12 Chaminade (SS)  8:06.1 208  Adam Walters 13 Upland(SS) — 8327 139
174 Joe O'Melveney 11 JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:07.8 209 Genaro Araujo 12 SanJacinto (SS) ~ 8:346 140
175 Eric Navarro 11 South El Monte (SS) 8:08.4 210 Michael R.’odnguez 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 8:35.5
176 Adam Espinoza 1 Don Lugo (SS) 8092 120 211 Dylan Rojas 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 8:36.1 141
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Place Name

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

228
229
230
231

232
233
234

235
236
237
238
239
240
4
242
243
244
245
246
247

Juan Rodriguez
Adam Zibell
Roberto Argueta
Kevin Palumbo
Emmanuel Hinojosa
Josemaria Cortes
Aaron Poe

Lucas Plascencia
Jack Sargent
Harrison McClintock
Bryan Reynoso
David Torres
Angelo Kvochak
Frankie Guox
Alejandro Sosa
Sergio Morales

Riley Snyder
Lucas Ciranna
Adam Rodriguez
Diego Martinez

Timothy Hinkley
Joshua Kor
Brandon Teng

Ryan Marroquin
Antonio Munoz
John Kohler
Diego Chavez
Frank Xie

Royal Richards
Giovanni Fuentes
Jonathan Nguyen
Tingkai Chang
Harry Vu
Matthew Ramos
Benjamin Vu
Felipe Garrote
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

Grade
12
11
12
12
10
12
12
11
11
1
11
11
1
11
12
12

12
12
12
11

12
12
11

11
13
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
11

Individual
Team Time
Costa Mesa (SS)  8:38.0
Fullerton Union (SS) 8:38.9
Diamond Bar (SS)  8:42.6
Costa Mesa (SS)  8:43.2
Don Lugo (SS) 8:43.8
Arroyo (SS) 8:44.1
Laguna Beach (SS) 8:46.8
St. Francis (SS)  8:48.2
Mission Viejo (SS)  8:50.2
Esperanza (SS)  8:51.2
Mission Viejo (SS) 8:51.4
Western (SS) 8.51.6
St. Francis (SS)  8:55.4
South El Monte (SS)  8:57.7
St. John Bosco (SS) 8:58.8
Garfield (James A.)  9:00.2
(LA)
Cajon (SS) 9:04.4
St. Francis (SS)  9:06.6
San Jacinto (SS)  9:07.1
West Adams Prep  9:08.5
(LA)
Granite Hills (SS)  9:08.5
Schurr (SS) 9:11.9
Valley Christian 9:14.5
Cerritos (SS)
Rancho Verde (SS) 9:17.2
Schurr (SS) 9:21.2
La Salle (SS) 9:22.5
Schurr (SS) 9:23.9
Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:24.4
Rancho Verde (SS) 9:24.8
Rancho Verde (SS) 9:26.6
Schurr (SS) 9:27.5
Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:27.8
North Torrance (SS) 9:28.4
Fullerton Union (SS) 9:28.7
Costa Mesa (SS)  9:29.3
Bishop Montgomery  9:34.1
(SS)

9/3/2022 -

Results - Overall

Points Place Name Grade

142 248 Steven Truong 12
249 Adrian Alcaraz 11

143

144 250 Matthew Puig 10
251 Henzo Andrade 11
252 Uno Rebustes 11

145 253 Andrew Sutherland 12
254 Edmund Liang 11
255 Tyler Blick 1
256 Qichao (Bobby) Yi 1
257 Michael Edwards 12

146 258 Pablo Mota 12
259 Nicholas Montes 12
260 Angel Magana 12
261 Daniel Turrubiartes 12
262 Aiden Au 11

= 263 Leonardo Mercado 12

148 264 Thomas Johnson 12
265 Emilo Garcia 11
266 Matthew Bair 11
267 Nicholas Kimoto 11

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

Team
Rosemead (SS)

West Adams Prep
(LA)

Don Lugo (SS)

West Adams Prep
(LA)

Bishop Montgomery
(SS)

Crean Lutheran (SS)
Rosemead (SS)
Mission Viejo (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Rancho Verde (SS)
St. Paul (SS)
San Jacinto (SS)
Rancho Verde (SS)
San Jacinto (SS)
Rosemead (SS)
Chaffey (SS)
Simi Valley (SS)
Rosemead (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)

Points
156

Time
9:34.3
9:35.9

9:39.8
9:46.5

9:49.8

9:49.9
9:53.3
9:54.4
9:57.8
10:01.4
10:29.6
10:44.2
10:50.7
11:05.9
11:39.3
11:40.0
12:00.9
12:02.4
12:16.2
13:12.0

157

158

159
160

161
162
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 9

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP Granite Hills (SS) 7:59 759 543 1 1 Runner
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 9
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Lukas Garcia 9  Granite Hills (SS)  7:58.9
(162)

Page 9/26 9/3/2022 1:03pm



Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 10

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order

Scoring Order
DNP ‘?g Don Lugo (SS) 18:24 912  6:35 3-4 2 Runners
DNP Chaminade (SS) 711 711 508 1 1 Runner
DNP @@ Laguna Beach (SS) 8:03 8.03 545 2 1 Runner
Page 10/26
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 10
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Victor Quiroz 10 Chaminade (SS)  7:10.4
(60)
2 Maclaren 10 Laguna Beach (SS) 8:02.9

(169) Crane-Henning

3 Emmanuel Hinojosa 10 Don Lugo (SS) 8:43.8
(216)

4  Matthew Puig 10 Don Lugo (SS) 9:39.8
(250)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 11

Finish Order Scoring Order

1 a Mission Viejo (SS) 38 3543  7:09 507 0:50 3-5-16-29-34-61-77 1-2-4-14-17-30-35

2 Brea Olinda (SS) 48 36:44 721 515 015 17-18-25-27-30-42-63 5-6-10-12-15-21-31

3 7%; Arroyo (SS) 67 3730 730 522 0:40 20-23-26-28-53-54-65 7-9-11-13-27-28-32

4 A%:I% North Torrance (SS) 96 38:32 743 531 0:36 21-35-44-45-50-88 8-18-22-23-25-39

5 gE Crean Lutheran (SS) 102 39:36 756 540 2:29 6-32-41-52-86-87 3-16-20-26-37-38

6 % Rancho Verde (SS) 139 40145  8:09 550 0:57 36-47-56-72-74-85 19-24-29-33-34-36
DNP ‘SB St. John Bosco (SS) 29:10 718 513 1-7-12-73 4 Runners
DNP ) Esperanza (SS) 30:56 744 5:32 13-14-49-78 4 Runners
DNP Vé Valley Christian 33:14 819 557 39-46-68-84 4 Runners

Cerritos (SS)

DNP Bishop Montgomery 34:24 836 6:09 2-64-89-92 4 Runners

(SS)

DNP Fullerton Union (SS) 36:28  9:07  6:31 10-33-75-99 4 Runners

DNP West Adams Prep (LA) 36:33 9:09 6:32 55-83-90-91 4 Runners

DNP E Rosemead (SS) 40:56  10:14 719 22-93-96-97 4 Runners

DNP Don Lugo (SS) 2405 802 545 31-59-70 3 Runners
DNP St. Francis (SS) 24:31 811 551 4-76-81 3 Runners
DNP @ Costa Mesa (SS) 24:32 811 551 48-62-67 3 Runners
DNP @ South EI Monte (SS) 24:50 817 555 38-58-82 3 Runners
DNP Chaminade (SS) 14:18 7.09 507 8-19 2 Runners
DNP Granite Hills (SS) 14:47 724 517 15-37 2 Runners

DNP Q Simi Valley (SS) 14:53 727 519 11-43 2 Runners

DNP 1‘5' La Salle (SS) 16:06  8:03 545 40-66 2 Runners

DNP Heritage Christian 16:35 818  5:56 60-69 2 Runners
Northridge (SS)

DNP =#". Westlake (SS) 7:02 7:02  5:.02 9 1 Runner

DNP @@ Laguna Beach (SS) 7:22 7:22 516 24 1 Runner
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 11

Avg 5Man

Place Team Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
7:56 756 540 51 1 Runner
8.08 8:08 549 57 1 Runner
8:28 828  6:03 71 1 Runner
8:52 852  6:20 80 1 Runner

DNP w Walnut (SS) 9:58 9:58  7:.07 95 1 Runner
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 11

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Aiden Aldana 11 St. John Bosco (SS)  6:32.1 23 Lawrence Ho 11 Arroyo (SS) 7217 9

©) (83)

2 Matthew Shanahan 11 Bishop Montgomery  6:40.7 24 Theo Drews 11 Laguna Beach (SS) 7:21.9
(12) (SS) (84)

3 Nathaniel Denny 11 Mission Viejo (SS) 6:44.8 25 Luis Velasco 11 BreaOlinda (SS)  7:23.7 10
(16) (86)

4  Luke Metcalf 1 St. Francis (SS)  6:46.6 26 Bryan Rodas 1" Arroyo (SS) 7:24.0 1
(20) (87)

5 Matthew Glick 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  6:51.2 27 Joshua Ramirez 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 7:25.8 12
(28) (93)

6 Hayden Rivas 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 6:56.3 28 Degas Peters 1" Arroyo (SS) 7:25.8 13
(34) (94)

7 Andrew Perez 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 6:56.9 29 Jack Hulse 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  7:26.3 14
(35) (95)

8 Aiden Weinstein 11 Chaminade (SS)  6:59.6 30 Jared Corona 11 BreaOlinda(SS) 7:263 15
(38) (96)

9 Richard Hoffmann 11 Westlake (SS) 7:02.0 31 Camron Della 11 Don Lugo (SS) 7:29.1
(42) (103)

10 Alejandro Hernandez 11  Fullerton Union (SS)  7:03.2 32 David Whitney 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 7:30.7 16
(43) (107)

11 Jacob Arroyo 11 Simi Valley (SS)  7:04.0 33 Nathan Karcher 11 Fullerton Union (SS) 7:33.2
(45) (112)

12 Mateo Pacheco 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 7:04.7 34 Kaleb Sparks 11 Mission Viejo (SS) 7:34.4 17
(48) (115)

13 Anthony Aquino 1 Esperanza (SS)  7:04.8 35 Brady Tamanaha 11 North Torrance (SS) 7:39.0 18
(49) (123)

14  Jack Wachter 11 Esperanza (SS)  7:05.0 36 Christopher Valle 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 7:39.2 19
(51) (124)

15 Nolan Torres 11 Granite Hills (SS)  7:05.4 37 Jose Pena 11 Granite Hills (SS)  7:40.9
(53) (126)

16 Parker Veravanich 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  7:06.1 38 Joshua Chinguindo 11 South EI Monte (SS) 7:43.9
(54) (129)

17 Michael Muro 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 7:11.5 39 Matthew Veeke 1" Valley Christian 7:45.1
(64) (131) Cerritos (SS)

18 Austin Yamamoto 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 7:16.0 40 Keanu Widjaja 1" La Salle (SS) 7:45.9
(72) (132)

19  Adler Dillman 11 Chaminade (SS)  7:17.6 41 Tyler Burkhart 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 7:46.3 20
(74) (134)

20 Marlon Hernandez 1 Arroyo (SS) 7:18.9 42 Joseph Vasquez 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 7480 21
(75) (136)

21 Aidan Gallagher 11 North Torrance (SS) 7:19.0 43 Leo Zamora 11 SimiValley (S8S)  7:48.7
(76) (138)

22 Aidan Nguyen 11 Rosemead (SS)  7:20.5 44  Joel An 11 North Torrance (SS) 7:49.3 22
(82) (141)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 11

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 ErvinVu 11 North Torrance (SS) 7:49.8 23 67 Kieran Bonchonsky 11 Costa Mesa (SS)  8:22.7
(143) (194)

46 Caleb O'Conner 1 Valley Christian ~ 7:51.3 68 Roman Garcia 11 Valley Christian ~ 8:23.0
(147) Cerritos (SS) (195) Cerritos (SS)

47 Diego Tierrafria 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 7:53.8 24 69 Noah Yim 11 Heritage Christian ~ 8:24.4
(150) (196) Northridge (SS)

48 Bryan Cerros 11 CostaMesa (SS)  7:54.1 70  Alexis Aguilar 1" Don Lugo (SS) 8:26.7
(151) (199)

49 Alberto Gutierrez 11 Esperanza (SS) 7:54.7 71 Jeremy Chen 11 West Covina (SS)  8:27.5
(153) (204)

50 Jayden lkeda 11 North Torrance (SS) 7:549 25 72 Raul Olmedo 11 Rancho Verde (SS)  8:31.1 33
(154) (207)

51 Joel Borton 11 Orange Lutheran  7:55.5 73 Michael Rodriguez 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 8:35.5
(155) (SS) (210)

52 Christian La Motte 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 7:575 26 74 Dylan Rojas 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 8:36.1 34
(157) (211)

53 Damian Casillas 11 Arroyo (SS) 7587 27 75 Adam Zibell 11 Fullerton Union (SS) 8:38.9
(160) (213)

54 Devin Ruelas 1 Arroyo (SS) 8017 28 76 Lucas Plascencia 1 St. Francis (SS)  8:48.2
(165) (219)

55 Angel Sanchez 11 West Adams Prep  8:02.0 77 Jack Sargent 11 Mission Viejo (SS) 8:50.2 35
(167) (LA) (220)

56 Cashous Cole 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 8:04.0 29 78 Harrison McClintock 11 Esperanza (SS) 8:51.2
(171) (221)

57 Joe O'Melveney 11 JSerra Catholic (SS) 8:07.8 79 Bryan Reynoso 11 Mission Viejo (SS) 8:51.4
(174) (222)

58 Eric Navarro 11 South El Monte (SS) 8:08.4 80 David Torres 1" Western (SS) 8:51.6
(175) (223)

59 Adam Espinoza 1 Don Lugo (SS) 8:09.2 81 Angelo Kvochak 1 St. Francis (SS)  8:554
(176) (224)

60 Kyler Hart 11 Heritage Christian ~ 8:10.1 82 Frankie Guox 11 South El Monte (SS) 8:57.7
(179) Northridge (SS) (225)

61 Dashiell Buhrley 11 Mission Viejo (SS) 8:10.8 30 83 Diego Martinez 11 West Adams Prep  9:08.5
(181) (231) (LA)

62 Diego Constantino 11 Costa Mesa (SS)  8:14.3 84 Brandon Teng 1" Valley Christian 9:14.5
(183) (234) Cerritos (SS)

63 Demetri Garcia 11 BreaOlinda(SS) 816.3 31 85 Ryan Marroquin 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 9:17.2 36
(187) (235)

64 Ricky Feibig 11 Bishop Montgomery 8:19.0 86 Frank Xie 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:24.4 37
(190) (SS) (239)

65 Jim Chen 1 Arroyo (SS) 8195 32 87 Tingkai Chang 11 Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:27.8 38
(191) (243)

66 Connor Brucker 1 La Salle (SS) 8:19.8 88 HarryVu 11 North Torrance (SS) 9:28.4 39
(192) (244)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 11
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Felipe Garrote 11 Bishop Montgomery  9:34.1
(247) (SS)
90 Adrian Alcaraz 11 West Adams Prep  9:35.9
(249) (LA)
91 Henzo Andrade 11 West Adams Prep  9:46.5
(251) (LA)
92 Uno Rebustes 11 Bishop Montgomery  9:49.8
(252) (SS)
93 Edmund Liang 11 Rosemead (SS)  9:53.3
(254)
94 Tyler Blick 11 Mission Viejo (SS)  9:54.4
(255)
95 Qichao (Bobby) Yi 11 Walnut (SS) 9:57.8
(256)
96 Aiden Au 1 Rosemead (SS)  11:39.3
(262)
97 Emilo Garcia 11 Rosemead (SS)  12:02.4
(265)
98 Matthew Bair 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 12:16.2
(266)
99 Nicholas Kimoto 11 Fullerton Union (SS) 13:12.0
(267)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 12

Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Walnut (SS) 73 3513 7:03 502 1:.04 3-36-38-50-61-115-121 2-13-14-19-25-50-53
2 Brea Olinda (SS) 80 3537 7.08 506 1:.02 14-24-30-41-92-98 6-10-11-15-38-41
3 “## Westlake (SS) 81 3/:13 703 502 1:11 2-18-53-58-69-103 1-7-20-23-30-44
4 & Fountain Valley (SS) 101 3538  7.08 506 1:31 4-9-55-73-97 3-5-22-31-40
5 Chaminade (SS) 114 3622 717 512 051 20-22-64-78-88-101-106 8-9-27-33-37-43-46
6 ?ﬁ Diamond Bar (SS) 175 3817 740 529 1:57 7-62-100-108-125-132 4-26-42-48-55-58
7 % Fullerton Union (SS) 178 38:31 743 531 1:16 32-67-84-114-118-148 12-29-36-49-52-64
8 @ :-Isusn)tington Beach 185 38:38 744 532 1.01 48-80-81-107-116 18-34-35-47-51

9 Granite Hills (SS) 195 40:00 8:00 543 1:59 42-60-96-126-141 16-24-39-56-60
10 ﬁ San Jacinto (SS) 219 42:58  8:36  6:09 3:32 46-54-130-140-154-156 17-21-57-59-65-66
11 r‘\ Schurr (SS) 220 40:38  8:08 549 145 65-77-104-124-142-144-147 28-32-45-54-61-62-63
DNP % Citrus Valley (SS) 27:35 654 456 8-25-34-35 4 Runners
DNP  pilfss Orange Lutheran (SS) 28:52 713 510 16-33-74-75 4 Runners
DNP @ Rancho Cucamonga 28:54 714 510 11-27-82-87 4 Runners
(SS)
DNP «% Upland (SS) 29:47 727 520 44-47-56-110 4 Runners
DNP ‘@ Don Lugo (SS) 2954 729 521 19-37-89-119 4 Runners
DNP fj Newport Harbor (SS) 30:05 7:32 523 1-79-93-123 4 Runners
DNP | St. Francis (SS) 30:47 742 530 5-40-111-139 4 Runners
DNP @ Garfield (James A.) 3215 804 546 66-90-109-137 4 Runners
(LA)
DNP (% St. John Bosco (SS) 32:31 8:08 5149 17-117-129-136 4 Runners
DNP ﬁ; Crean Lutheran (SS) 3433 839 6:11 94-122-128-151 4 Runners
DNP %{ Rancho Verde (SS) 39:44 9:56  7:06 145-146-152-155 4 Runners
DNP a Mission Viejo (SS) 21:28 710 507 6-59-83 3 Runners

21:37 713 5:09 43-45-51 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 12

Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
Valley Christian 22:06 722 516 12-71-99 3 Runners
Cerritos (SS)

a7 West Covina (SS) 22:34 732 523 63-72-86 3 Runners

DNP % Crespi (SS) 22:41 7:34 524 39-49-120 3 Runners
DNP ‘ﬁ Cajon (SS) 22:45 735 525 13-26-138 3 Runners
DNP %‘% Arroyo (SS) 24:01 8:01 543 57-102-134 3 Runners
DNP & Simi Valley (SS) 2647 856  6:23 31-91-158 3 Runners
DNP @ Costa Mesa (SS) 26:51 857  6:24 131-133-149 3 Runners
DNP % North Torrance (SS) 15:02 731 522 68-76 2 Runners
DNP &%ﬂw Edison (SS) 15:14 7371 527 15-127 2 Runners
DNP @ Laguna Beach (SS) 15:46 753 538 29-135 2 Runners
DNP l‘g La Salle (SS) 16:02 801 544 10-143 2 Runners
DNP E Rosemead (SS) 1724 842 613 95-150 2 Runners
DNP ﬁﬂ} St. Paul (SS) 17:45 8:53  6:21 52-153 2 Runners
DNP Chaffey (SS) 18:38 9119 640 28-157 2 Runners
DNP ’@: Norco (SS) 6:51 6:51  4:54 21 1 Runner
DNP 5 Yucaipa (SS) 6:52 6:52 454 23 1 Runner

A
DNP Western (SS) 7:29 729 521 70 1 Runner
DNP Hés Heritage Christian 7:39 739 528 85 1 Runner
) Northridge (SS)

JSerra Catholic (SS) 7:59 759 543 105 1 Runner

DNP @ South El Monte (SS) 8:10 810  5:50 113 1 Runner
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)
6
(6)
7
(7)
8
(8)
9
(10)
10
(11)
11
(13)
12
(14)
13
(19)
14
(17)
15
(18)
16
(19)
17
(21)
18
(22)
19
(24)
20
(25)
21
(26)

22
(27)

Kenny Wanlass
KC Barber
Joshua Razo
Benjamin Prado
Hayden Owen
Caleb Mcdaniel
Simon Worku
Ethan Romero
Luke Dias

Alex Alvarez
Jacob Orta
Matthew Kubler
Vicente Quiroz Jr.
Dominick Garcia
Wylie Cleugh
Jackson Schaller
Harold Munoz
Luke Morgan
Jordan Berkley
Lorenzo Campos
Connor Lyall

Jasper Carlson
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

Grade
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 12
Team Time  Points Place Name
Newport Harbor (SS) 6:16.6 23 Jose Linares
(29)
Westlake (SS) 6:17.7 1 24 Evan Mayo
(30)
Walnut (SS) 6:20.8 2 25 Kalani Daniel
(31)
Fountain Valley (SS) 6:20.8 3 26 Jacob Mendiola
(32)
St. Francis (SS) 6:25.2 27 Logan Reinhold
(33)
Mission Viejo (SS)  6:28.8 28 John Payne
(36)
Diamond Bar (SS)  6:30.1 4 29 Christopher Drews
(37)
Citrus Valley (SS)  6:30.6 30 Jesus Damian
(39)
Fountain Valley (SS) 6:36.0 5 31 John Castro
(40)
La Salle (SS) 6:39.3 32 Nathan Limon
(41)
Rancho Cucamonga 6:42.0 33 Joseph O'Donnell
(SS) (44)
Valley Christian 6:44.6 34 Nate Caliva
Cerritos (SS) (46)
Cajon (SS) 6:44.7 35 Aidan Sturtevant
(47)
Brea Olinda (SS)  6:45.5 6 36 Dominic Behar
(50)
Edison (SS) 6:46.4 37 Edward Lopez
(52)
Orange Lutheran  6:46.5 38 Maurice Dimaranan
(SS) (55)
St. John Bosco (SS) 6:46.6 39 James Maddox
(56)
Westlake (SS) 6:48.5 7 40 Noe Barazza
(57)
Don Lugo (SS) 6:49.9 41 Michael Galentine
(58)
Chaminade (SS)  6:50.1 8 42 Esteban Hernandez
(59)
Norco (SS) 6:50.6 43 Max Lopez
(61)
Chaminade (SS)  6:51.0 9 44 Noah Leyba
(62)

Grade
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Team
Yucaipa (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Cajon (SS)
Rancho Cucamonga
(SS)
Chaffey (SS)
Laguna Beach (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Simi Valley (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)
Orange Lutheran
(SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Crespi (SS)

St. Francis (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)

Salesian (B) (SS)

Upland (SS)

Time  Points

6:51.5
6:55.2 10
6:55.5
6:55.8
6:55.8
6:57.4
6:59.1
6:59.8 11
7:00.1
7.002 12
7:03.6
7:04.0
7:04.5
7049 13
7:05.2
7078 14
7:09.1
7:09.5
7.09.7 15
7:098 16
7:104

7:10.7
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 12

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Giancarlo Herrera 12 Salesian (B) (SS)  7:10.9 67 Troy Fernandez 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 7:279 29
(63) (99)

46 Oscar Wences 12 SanJacinto (SS) 7:123 17 68 Evan Kishaba 12 North Torrance (SS) 7:28.3

(65) (100)

47 Joseph Chavarria 12 Upland (SS) 7:12.6 69 Anthony Hurtado 12 Westlake (SS) 7285 30
(66) (101)

48 Chance Callinan 12 Huntington Beach  7:13.3 18 70 Damian Castillo 12 Western (SS) 7:28.7

(67) (SS) (102)

49 |saac Guzman 12 Crespi (SS) 7141 71 Steven Nour 12 Valley Christian 7:29.6

(68) (104) Cerritos (SS)

50 Caleb Bosanko 12 Walnut (SS) 7:14.3 19 72 Joshua Medina 12 West Covina (SS)  7:29.9

(69) (105)

51 Elias Calderon 12 Salesian (B) (SS) 7:14.8 73 Andrew Hernandez 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 7:30.4 31
(70) (106)

52 Joshua Melendez 12 St. Paul (SS) 7:15.1 74 Ronan Santaniello 12 Orange Lutheran ~ 7:30.7

(M) (108) (SS)

53 Carter Cox 12 Westlake (SS) 7174 20 75 Joshua Wonderlick 12 Orange Lutheran  7:31.0

(73) (109) (SS)

54 Alex Diaz 12 SanJacinto (SS) 7:192 21 76 Evanlto 12 North Torrance (SS) 7:32.9

(77) (110)

55 Zachary Smilor 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 7:19.7 22 77 Jordy Ajanel 12 Schurr (SS) 7:330 32
(78) (111)

56 Ethan Tzec 12 Upland (SS) 7:119.9 78 Harrison Soria 12 Chaminade (SS) 7:33.8 33
(79) (113)

57 Dominick Huerta 12 Arroyo (SS) 7:19.9 79 Gianni 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 7:33.9

(80) (114) Castro-Sanchez

58 Michael Rittmaster 12 Westlake (SS) 7:20.1 23 80 Garrett Headley 12 Huntington Beach  7:34.5 34
(81) (116) (SS)

59 Finlay Galindo 12 Mission Viejo (SS) 7:23.4 81 Zachary Headley 12 Huntington Beach  7:34.7 35
(85) (117) (SS)

60 Phillip Hernandez 12 Granite Hills (SS)  7:24.1 24 82 Kristian Martinez 12 Rancho Cucamonga 7:35.4

(88) (118) (8S)

61 Joshua Laurel 12 Walnut (SS) 7243 25 83 Dylan Hooper 12 Mission Viejo (SS) 7:35.4

(89) (119)

62 Isaac Hui 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 7:245 26 84 Daniel Frausto 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 7:36.7 36
(90) (120)

63 Rudy Ramirez 12 West Covina (SS) 7:24.8 85 Hezekiah Bergara 12 Heritage Christian ~ 7:38.1

(91) (121) Northridge (SS)

64 Nathan Galvan 12 Chaminade (SS)  7:25.7 27 86 Seth Reyes 12 West Covina (SS)  7:38.6

(92) (122)

65 Marco Rodriguez 12 Schurr (SS) 7213 28 87 Nahum Gebreab 12 Rancho Cucamonga 7:40.3

(97) (125) (SS)

66 Christopher Marquez 12  Garfield (James A.)  7:27.5 88 Skylar Lewis 12 Chaminade (SS) 7:409 37
(98) (LA) (127)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 12

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Gustavo Gonzalez 12 Don Lugo (SS) 7.42.7 111 John Hyll 12 St Francis (SS)  8:05.1
(128) (172)
90 CarmeloRodriguez 12  Garfield (James A.)  7:44.5 112 Cipi Acebo 12 Chaminade (SS)  8:06.1
(130) (LA) (173)
91 Ashton Moore 12 SimiValley (SS)  7:46.0 113 Alfred Hernandez 12 South El Monte (SS) 8:09.5
(133) (177)
92 Nick Clemens 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 7:468 38 114 Seth Sanders 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 8:09.7 49
(135) (178)
93 Jordy Tellez 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 7:48.5 115 Constantine Serrano 12 Walnut (SS) 8:10.4 50
(137) (180)
94 Russell Mo 12 Crean Lutheran (SS) 7:48.7 116 Cooper Headley 12 Huntington Beach 8142 51
(139) (182) (SS)
95 Kent Chen 12 Rosemead (SS)  7:49.5 117 David Santizo 12 St. John Bosco (SS) 8:14.6
(142) (184)
96 Nicholas Rice 12 Granite Hills (SS)  7:50.3 39 118 Carlos Martinez 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 8:156 52
(144) (185)
97 Brandon Bivens 12 Fountain Valley (SS) 7:50.9 40 119 Miguel Dominguez 12 Don Lugo (SS) 8:15.7
(145) (186)
98 Jairo Garcia 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  7:51.1 41 120 Jacob Gonzales 12 Crespi (SS) 8:17.1
(146) (188)
99 Peter Kolostian 12 Valley Christian 7517 121 Jadon Zhu 12 Walnut (SS) 8:214 53
(148) Cerritos (SS) (193)
100 Spencer Song 12 Diamond Bar (SS)  7:53.1 42 122 Noah Rueter 12 Crean Lutheran (SS) 8:24.7
(149) (197)
101 Michael Rubeiz 12 Chaminade (SS) 7:54.6 43 123 Will Schmieder 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 8:25.1
(152) (198)
102 Christopher Martinez 12 Arroyo (SS) 7:56.2 124 Angel Lopez 12 Schurr (SS) 8:26.8 54
(156) (200)
103 Luke Jones 12 Westlake (SS) 7577 44 125 Paul Pacis 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 8:26.9 55
(158) (201)
104 Brendan Quan 12 Schurr (SS) 7584 45 126 Daniel Chavez 12 Cranite Hills (SS) 8273 56
(159) (202)
105 Anthony Arriola 12 JSerra Catholic (SS) 7:58.8 127 Gavin Greninger 12 Edison (SS) 8:27.5
(161) (203)
106 Dominic Borja 12 Chaminade (SS)  7:59.9 46 128 Bobby Westerfeld 12 Crean Lutheran (SS) 8:28.8
(163) (205)
107 William Van Leeuwen 12  Huntington Beach  8:01.1 47 129 Ricardo Rodriguez 12 St. John Bosco (SS) 8:30.5
(164) (SS) (206)
108 Anthony Ruiz 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 8018 48 130 Genaro Araujo 12 SanJacinto (SS) 8346 57
(166) (209)
109 Matthew Guzman 12 Garfield (James A.)  8:02.4 131 Juan Rodriguez 12 CostaMesa (SS)  8:38.0
(168) (LA) (212)
110 Anthony Garrido 12 Upland (SS) 8:03.5 132 Roberto Argueta 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 8426 58

(170)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 12

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Kevin Palumbo 12 CostaMesa (SS)  8:43.2 155 Angel Magana 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:50.7
(215) (260)
134 Josemaria Cortes 12 Arroyo (SS) 8:44.1 156 Daniel Turrubiartes 12 SanJacinto (SS)  11:059 66
(217) (261)
135 Aaron Poe 12 Laguna Beach (SS) 8:46.8 157 Leonardo Mercado 12 Chaffey (SS) 11:40.0
(218) (263)
136 Alejandro Sosa 12 St. John Bosco (SS) 8:58.8 158 Thomas Johnson 12 SimiValley (SS)  12:00.9
(226) (264)
137 Sergio Morales 12 Garfield (James A.)  9:00.2
(227) (LA)
138 Riley Snyder 12 Cajon (SS) 9:04.4
(228)
139 Lucas Ciranna 12 St Francis (SS)  9:06.6
(229)
140 Adam Rodriguez 12 SanJacinto (SS)  9:07.1 59
(230)
141 Timothy Hinkley 12 Granite Hills (SS)  9:085 60
(232)
142 Joshua Kor 12 Schurr (SS) 2119 61
(233)
143 John Kohler 12 La Salle (SS) 9:22.5
(237)
144 Diego Chavez 12 Schurr (SS) 9:239 62
(238)
145 Royal Richards 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 9:24.8
(240)
146 Giovanni Fuentes 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 9:26.6
(241)
147 Jonathan Nguyen 12 Schurr (SS) 9275 63
(242)
148 Matthew Ramos 12 Fullerton Union (SS) 9:28.7 64
(245)
149 Benjamin Vu 12 CostaMesa (SS)  9:29.3
(246)
150 Steven Truong 12 Rosemead (SS)  9:34.3
(248)
151 Andrew Sutherland 12 Crean Lutheran (SS) 9:49.9
(253)
152 Michael Edwards 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 10:01.4
(257)
153 Pablo Mota 12 St. Paul (SS) 10:29.6
(258)
154 Nicholas Montes 12 SanJacinto (SS) 10:442 65
(259)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - 13

Avg 5Man

Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP Fountain Valley (SS) 7:50 750  5:36 1 1 Runner
DNP ﬁ Walnut (SS) 818 818 556 2 1 Runner
DNP «%’ Upland (SS) 8:33 833  6:.07 3 1 Runner
DNP ri\ Schurr (SS) 9:22 9:22 641 4 1 Runner
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - 13

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jonathan Tran 13 Fountain Valley (SS) 7:49.1
(140)

2 Bryce Tang 13 Walnut (SS) 8:18.0
(189)

3 Adam Walters 13 Upland (SS) 8:32.7
(208)

4 Antonio Munoz 13 Schurr (SS) 9:21.2
(236)
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile
9/3/2022

Team Results - SR

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP St. John Bosco (SS) 6:50 6:50 453 1 1 Runner
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Race 103 - Boys Merge 1.38 Mile - 1.4 Mile

9/3/2022 -
Individual Results - SR
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Issac Becerra SR St. John Bosco (SS)  6:49.3
(23)
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